05/30/2019 2:12PM FAX 5/24/2019

۱



Pioricla Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Comporation

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000168924 3)))



H190001689243ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Fax Number : (850)617-6383		1 ^{- *} * * *	КК 333
From:	Account Name : GASSMAN, CROTT	Y & DENICOLO, P.A.	ŕ.	• یہ: 1 رب
	Account Number : 075350000514	,	• 1 .	\odot
	Phone : (727)442-1200 Fax Number : (727)443-5829			シ
			-	رب
**Catoo	the email address for this busing	ess entity to be used f	: or f uture	(~)
ar	nnual report mailings. Enter only	one email address pleas	ie.** ⁷	<u> </u>
E	mail Address:			
ĩ	LC AMND/RESTATE/CORRI	ECT OR M/MG RES	IGN	
~				
	CAMA INVESTMENT (GROUP II L.L.C.		
	GAMA INVESTMENT	GROUP II L.L.C.		
	Certificate of Status	0		
		0		
	Certificate of Status	0		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0		D SC
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05		D SC May 3
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 0 05		

05/30/2019 2:13PM FAX 6 850-617-6381 5/29/2019	10:05:47 AM	PAGE 1/001	20006/0006 Fax Server
May 29, 2019			
FLO GAMA INVESTMENT GROUP II L.L.C. 10258 RIVERSIDE DRIVE SUITE #6 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410	RIDA DEPARTMEN Division of Corpo		
SUBJECT: GAMA INVESTMENT GROUP REF: L16000114155	II L.L.C.		
We received your electronically document has not been filed. P refax the complete document, in	lease make the	following corn	cections and
Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statistics signed by one person acting as	atutes, requir an authorized	res the document representative.	:(ぉ) to be
Please return your document, al days or your filing will be con	ong with a cop sidered abando	by of this letter $oned$.	er, within 60
If you have any questions conce. call (850) 245-6051.	rning the fil:	ing of your docu	ument, please
Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II	FAX Aud. 4 Letter Nur	t: B19000168924 aber: 719A000107	15
·			

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

.

05/30/2019 2:13PM FAX

.

ŝ

#19000168924

GAMA INVESTMENT GROUP II L L.C. (Name of the Limited Limited Company as it now appears on our recor		
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)	<u>ds.</u>)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on 06/13/2016 Florida document number L16000114155	and assign	ned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	г.Э. 	
A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of the limited liability company here</u> :		· · · ·
the new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LL	C" or the abbreviation *1.1.0	<u></u> C.r E
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		ا ۱ ز احد - -
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	<u> </u>	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our record registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:	ds, <u>enter the name of</u>	<u>[_the_</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		

New Registered Agent's Signature, If changing Registered Agent:

119000168924

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

. 05/30/2019 2:13PM FAX

•

0003/0006

119000 168924

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR - Authorized Member

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			🖸 Change
<u> </u>			🖸 Add
			Change
,			
		۱ ^۰	□ Remove
_ <u></u>		,,,	
			🛛 Remove
			Change
			DAdd
			D Remove
			Change
			□ ∧dd
			CI Remove
			O Change



.

1419000168924

• •

.

119000168924

	<u> </u>	
	-	
	·····	
		<u> </u>
		<u></u>
	(* · ·	····
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · ·	
	· · ·	
······································		ار به است ارب
·····		
	<u> </u>	C
ective date, if other than the date of filing:	(optional)
<u>te</u>: If the bate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statut	ory filing requirements, this date	will not be listed as
cument's effective date on the Department of State's records.		
record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effe 'he 90th day after the record is filed.	ective time, at 12:01 a.m.	on the earlier of
ed MAY 24 2019		
	- •	
Signature of a member or authorized repre	Sentative of a member	
CHRISTOPHER J. DENICOLO, Authorized Representative		

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00

05/30/2019 2:13PM FAX

1 90005/0006 Hi 9000168924

. : 1

دی، _____

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GAMA INVESTMENT GROUP II L.L.C., A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABULITY COMPANY

The following Article VI is hereby added to the Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE VI - Other provisions, if any.

Written Operating Agreement

Any operating agreement entered into by the Members of the Limited Liability Company, and any amendments or restatements thereof, shall be in writing, and shall govern all matters relating to the governance of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company, the conduct of its business and the relations of its Members, including without limitation, the amendment of these Articles. No oral agreement among any of the Members or Managers of the Limited Liability Company shall be deemed or construed to constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, any written operating agreement of the Limited Liability Company, as amended and in existence from time to time.

Voting and Non-Voting Membership Interests

The Company shall consist of one percent (1%) of the ownership interests having voting Membership rights and ninety-nine percent (99%) of the ownership interests have non-voting Membership rights. The holders of the one percent (1%) voting Membership Units shall have a fiduciary duty to vote their Membership Interests based upon the same standard which applies to General Partners of a Limited Partnership in the State of Florida. The non-voting Members shall have rights as provided under the Florida Statutes, and as would apply to the Limited Partners of a Florida Limited Partnership. The Members may designate by written agreement and/or certificate of ownership whether Membership Interests that they are acquiring are voting or non-voting, but if not specifically designated, any issued Member Interests shall be considered to be non-voting.

EXT/Tripp, Adam/GAMA INVESTMENT GROUP II L.L.C. (FL)/Attachment to Amendment to Articles of Organization. Loyd (1)a 5/23/19

1419000168924